IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE ~ * BEFORE THE
N/S of Chestnut Hill Lane, 460 ft. from

centerline of Candor Court Road g DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
4th Election District
2nd Councilmanic District -k OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(96 E. Chestnut Hill Lane)
¥ CASE NO. 05-067-A
Nathalie K. & John W, Kovalusky

Petitioners o
% sk ok ok ok %k sk ok % ok ok ok ok ok Kk ok

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for

Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject propetty Nathalie K. and John

W. Kovalusky. The variance request is for property located at 96 E. Chestnut Hill Lane in the
Reisterstown area of Baltimore County. The variance request is from Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an existing single-family dwelling
with open projection (deck) to have a side yard setback of 2 ft. in lieu of the required 7.5 ft. The
subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No.
1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject propetty
having been posted on August 15, 2004, and there being no request for a public hearing, a
decision shall be rendeted based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1)
of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the
file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general
welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning
Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts

that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict




® ®

compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitioners.
Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be granted.
THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County, this & day of September, 2004, that a variance from Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an existing single-family dwelling

with open projection (deck) to have a side yard setback of 2 ft. in lieu of the required 7.5 it., be

and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions which are conditions
precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is
at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be

requited to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original
condition;

2. Compliance with any recommendations, if any, made by the Department of
Environmental Protection & Resource Management (DEPRM).

3. When applying for a building permit, the site plan filed must reference this case and set
forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

O pw.«ﬂ
JOHN V, MURPHY

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

o — p—— — — i p— —— ——



Zoning Commissioner Baltimore County

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel; 410-887-3868 ¢« Fax: 410-887-3468

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive
Lawrence E, Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner

September 2, 2004

Mr. & Mrs. John W. Kovalusky
96 E. Chestnut Hill Lane
Reisterstown, Maryland 21136

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 05-067-A

Property: 96 E. Chestnut Hill Lane
Dear Mr. & Mrs. Kovalusky:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,
%\H N M’M
John V. Murphy (
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
JVM:raj
Enclosure

- Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%é} Ptinted on Aecycled Papar
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Petition for Administrative Variance

d & £ . Cﬁ#ﬁéﬁryf/—//u.. Ll

for tile propertj located at /TL/STERS, /- 2040

which is presently zoned ol .
| (o2 5.5
This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal

owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) | Roz2.3 . ¢, | BC 22 ;

Wt 6 2EN P_ﬂﬁ)E‘C_"thsﬂvp %"{JHAUE A SIDEMAL O
SETSAcCK o= 7 v~ LiEW o TUES (?,E‘QU'IR_% .7_3._f

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore Gounty adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimore County.

I/We do solemniy declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee; Legal Ownei(s):

JQ{{A/ A# ﬁéﬁ?ﬂb/f%
Name - Type or Print - ame - Type or Print /
M W, M
Signature o ’

Signgture T
, | éz_‘gz, C. AL Mo usie
Address Telephone No. L }'/'; t / | 2

ame - Type or Pr

delie |

City State Zip Code Signature ’
Attorney For Petitioner: i é E ” C‘/f ESTA7 /'// V4 M/f% -
j::ld_ress Telephone No.
S ISTERET Dpres . D ZYT ;
Narne - Type or Print éity m/ 7 ‘Sjt?ate &/ g;:u Code
t e _ Representative to be Contacted:
mnaiuge
J;?n’?)g rs BBovE
. Name
Telephone No. Address Telephone No, "
" State Zip Code Cily ) " State Zip Gode

"\
o N B G e e e P T, s SRR e L e — .
h'fﬂ ¢ Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Cﬂurﬁ

"; N day of N that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearirg, advertised, as required by the zoning
rggulatpns of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted, -

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Counly

Q’,‘m NO. DT"‘ Q6™ - A Reviewed By Xdd Date 6i[ <t , QL |
REV 10/25/01 | Estimated Posting Date @ [ IS [ |

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

—_—— arr——Er—r—r———r—r — —
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Aiﬁda“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms unde} the penalties of perjury to the Zoniﬁg Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the eventthat a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

L CHESTAVT Het  LaaE

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently méida at

| , Y — i e — ZlpCode
That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative

Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty): s /7/“5“7 V> ¥4

£ KROPOSED DECIK = VOESVGT o FRIVGE One TIHE AJOI~
7,«/?7 IS WITHIAS b FEAVCED jn BRER.  IF THE LECKE FRER /15

DECRERSED )7 WitL FE Fomer/ohZly Mw WSTHET/CHALY
PEFIC1EAT

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) th if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising/jee and may be required to’provige additional information.

. . ANz a7 * Mm (€ \lovm Denn 2o
nature / | gnature -
ame - Type or Prin - Narme - Type or Prin

u_—l—------n----—l-l-i-lll.-nhl.u--l-_-----Ii--l---m-l-lll-lﬂiﬂl-l-llu-H-—-----------hdllﬂ-—l-lllﬂﬂ ----------------------------

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this Zfl%( day of é% &’ m‘j 200 E, before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally Appeare

\J oln <™ A LA €. ' 4
& Atiiant(s) hereln, personally known o saflstactorlly fentified 1o me as such ARIant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Se;'al

REV 10/25/01
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ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 96 E. CHESTNUT HILL LANE

Beginning for the same at a pipe heretofore set on the Northernmost edge of Chestnut
Hill Lane, at the end of the first line of the land described in a Deed and recorded among
the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber WIR No. 3455, folio165; thence running
and binding on the Northernmost side of said Lane South 48 degrees 17 minutes 35
seconds West 125.0 feet, running thence for a line of division now made North 41
degrees 42 minutes 25 seconds West 260.0 feet to the rear line of the lots of Block E of
Section 2, Academy Acres; thence running along said rear line, North 48 degrees 17
minutes 35 seconds East 125.0 feet to the end of the second line of the land described in
the Deed mentioned above; thence running in a reversed direction and binding on said
line South 41 degrees 42 minutes 25 seconds East 260.0 feet to the point of beginning,
Also known as 96 E. Chestnut Hill Lane and located in the 4™ Election District, YAnid

Covv/'ed b B I1C: P1sTRICT,
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RE: Czse No.: Q.S‘- 0697 — A

Petitioner/Developer:

pram——
Soun ¢ Narao o *MMLE_'-[
Baltimore County Department of

Date of Hearing/Closing: _ £ [30!@4— - 2
Permits and Development Management

Ccaunty Office Building, Room 111 | S
111 West Chesa.peake Avenue |
TQWQQH B/m orgga

F .
- —rme—r— —— =TT TTE L
- - - -

Aﬂgﬁ‘dan: o ::
Ladies and (entlemen: | | | ' .

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necsssary sign(s) required by law ,;
‘were posted conspicuously on the property located at g - k
. .

cid ez ST AL LET L\ L-f-'.\

The sign{s) were posted on —=TAAY / & 4- iy

. e ( Month, Day, Y’
CAsEH os-0u7-A % ear)

e a—
]

Sincerely,

/ 5 - c@/‘f <l - l |

(Swnature of 81 i Poster and Date)

Nichnreo & A/aF‘FM@U

1]
1===

A Ty

Pl 1 il iH L
i aarioni .t }l¢ hllh ﬁ?_":ﬂ!'_l_'.!;""

- (Printed Name) o
(D 4 DEZ.&W&@{ D ) | il.
""" - (Address) ‘ | o

/mRLe 3TN, Mo 21047 ;
(City) State, Zip Code) ; |
410D &£79 -3 7.2 '
(Telephone Number)

S Cvessraur e LA '
FosraED /50 4-

gwffzxfz‘% sH s/l | " ' -r
i o : |
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT
MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING
HEARINGS

b

The Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (SCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring prepe Yy owners relative to property which s the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing For those petitions which require a public hearing. this
notice is accomplished by posing a Stgn an the property (responsihility of the pelitioner)
and placement of a notica in 2 newspaper of generaf cirgulation i the County. hoth at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal rsquirements for advertising are satisfied
However, the petitioner is resconsible for the =nsis asscriated with these requirements
The newspaper will bill tre pe*son Uste beicw for the agvertsing  This advertising 13
due upcn recript and sheuid 22 "amittad airesily to the newspage:

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID

T Nl — - e - - e

L P e - - e T e .

i Pollelolnlnlnlele il S U

For Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Numper or Case N.mce- O5 - _067 - A L | o ———-

Peutoner ooy Wiedvo e \Q<1%\QC:=\5 C&\\J\5\K\S ———

Address or Location Ao € Weaesshand MW Lo, Retsiar showon, MO 6

PLEASE FORWARD ACV/ERT SING 3IL. 710
Name  _Jona s Nedolle. Koy Xauwalun\o —
Address Alo T Qresheacd Nt Lang - _ _

Ke N\ers e Lan O 2\ Ao

Telephone Number: L\\D—% '3'73--* \*\ﬂ \ O



BALTIMORE COUNTY D‘!TMENT oF PERMITS AND DEQIBbPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Contact Person: _\-\O D T. pAOKLE Y Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: Mb_éf(_ Posting Date: A | 157 O Closing Date:g/ 304 04

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should} be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number. .

1, POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sigh posters on the approved list (on the

reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any .

reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner

is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the

grct:perty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
ate.

2, DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He ma[v): (a) grant the requested relief: (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for 3 public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted.
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's forma request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
phosteg. certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

{Detach Along Dotted Line)

gn Poster Onls;
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 05- -A Address DG € . cdeSTIVUT LANE
Petitioner's Name _Jo\Ayd s L LATALIE KOVALUSKY  Telephone

Posting Date: DINVS /04‘ Closing Date: D | Ro [ O ék

Wording for Sign: _To Permit A EXIST g _SidgLE FAWI L DWELLirle

WITHA _ opfy pRotitctmion (DEC) T Liave a SIDEYAZY)
/
SETBACK oF 22 1x L€ of THe REQVIREY 7.5 |

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the“hé}

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

H Ll

Case Number 05—| OCoj -A Address fz(g E . CL/{ESIHJ__\J-T LAUE

—_—— —

O _

Titde, 1 H

X (2 S

A HAVE gecavewy

'ﬁ.
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Aﬁida“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zomng Commissioner of Baltimore County,’

follows: That the information herein ?iven is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are

competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in t?m future with regard thereto.
That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at G p L. | /'/[A L éﬁ [

Addrass

EISTE A/ 4@ 2/ 06 . S

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative |

Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficuity):

THE FroroseD VEeK Wite BE Wiy # feveer wo ABESRF A0 LVEME
IWFRINVGE  VPoA” THE Ryoi/ynt FROPERTY.  |F THE LECK RRER 15

VECRERSED 117 Witl BE FONCTIONALLY AVP ASTHETILALLY FEFLEAT]

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) thak if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and

advertisingfee and may pe requirad o I‘WI % additional information,

- W&](
' n’llﬂi%!;g;péﬁ ¢

e el =l am gy M N A e s s o ey e e B oy B D sl oy ey s o B Y B B am B al bk gy oy ol M e Bk B am o B wl e o R o B B b AR ey o ae T T B B BN B B ek el mp m) e g B B A B b e B o

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this day of 4&1 ﬁmzl ! before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland in and for the ounty aforesaid, personally appeare

o AWV d— \Vkla |- WL
e Athiant(s eren,personay hown or satistactorilyf identified 10 me as such Aftiant(s).

oy 1

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

---------------

NO y'}r’ |
My'\Gommission Expifgs.

REV 10/25/01
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to tﬂe Z.oning Commissioner of Baltimore County
| Do E. CHESTAVIT WHiee LAVE

fm‘j the property located at /JJZ S7ERS 900", M2 23 @

! which is presently zoned 455 é PﬁWﬁ__A
| D e

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Count?/ and which is described In the descrip lon and plat attached hereto and
I

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a\Variance from Section(s) \ 3 o~z . 22 .c.'\ Bezr
e PEAmAT A~ g>x13TiWG gl LE

PWwElLLriclen Wi Tid 6 PeEA ProjEeTlonm
MAVE A SIDEMARO SETBACK oF Z ' |\

REquirEd 7.4 '

*

= v AN H..*T'
(DEck) —ro
L1E VU oF TWE

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore Cc}unty, to the zoning law of Baitimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. |

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zohing
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemniy declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
IS the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
Jonr W KovaLosi(y

Name - Type or Print Nanleg%ﬁnth/ /

Signature | Signatyse /

) _ ; //»;77:}%/5 W Kprrews /< yd

Addreas . Telephone No. N;Oe - Type nrﬂ , iint I

City ) State ‘ " 2Zip Code ﬁiﬁ%jﬂ- S GM’@%; ~F33-44 10

Attorney For Petitioner: ; 96 /L. a@'ﬁf TAYT HWlt LPVE
| Address | o Telephone No.
ELSTERSTIWr” A7)0 27 ¢,
Narme - Type or Print | City State Zip Code
— . Representative to be Contacted:
Signature i ,
_ ; BN 95 HELVE
Company ; Name
i
Address ~ Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
City o B State Zip Code City State Zip Code

. Ilh - M = T e T
A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be reguired, It Is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County,
this day of _ N e that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
ragulations of Ballimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

CASENO. _©5 -0G 1+ A Reviewed By & ¢ ™ Date 8/ 4/ o4

REV 10/25/01 : Estimated Posting D:c'lte %, ») { OE% .




Department of Permits
Development Management

"|I|

Baltimore County

Development Processing
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Timothy M. Katroco, Director

August 30, 2004

John W. Kovalusky

Natalie W, Kovalusky

96 E. Chestnut Hill Lane ~
Reisterstown, Maryland 21136

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Kovalusky:
RE: Case Number:05-067-A, 96 E. Chestnut Hill Lane

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on August 4, 2004.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems

with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

N 2

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: ¢clb

Enclosures

C. People’s Counsel

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Prinled on Recycled Paper

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive

—_— e —r———r——r— i — T —r——-
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I !altimore County

Fire Department

James T Smith, Jr, Cotnty Exccutive

700 East Joppa Road John J. Hohman, Cluef

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 August 24, 2004
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review planners
Distribution Meeting(yT August 16, 2004

Item No.: 061-069, 071, 072, 074, 076-080

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

6. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK

Fire Marshal's QOffice

PHONE 887-4881
MS-1102F

cc: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Eé? Priried on Racycied Paper

J— ——————— ———_—



Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., anmnr State D"“"—‘*’““’W‘
Michael S. Steele, Li. G‘uvernur
Administration
Maryland Department of Transportation

Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary
Neil J. Pedersen, Administiratlor

Date: & /3*64

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of Item No. 5 & 7 LT M
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (1gredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/4 ed

- Steven D. Foster, Acting Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1,800,735,2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202 « Phone 410.545.0300 ¢ www.matylandroads.com

—_ —— A ————— —r = ——— -
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

TO: Tim Kotroco
FROM: John D, QOltman, Jr
DATE: September 3, 2004

SUBJECT:  Zoning Items # See List Below

Zoning Advisory Committee Mesting of August 16, 2004

X __ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the following zoning items:

03-061
04-062

Reviewers:  Sue Farinetti, Dave Lykens



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: August 20, 2004
Department of Permits and é
Development Management C E VE D
AUG 2 3 2004

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, I11
Directot, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 5-067 — Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.
For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please

contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By: Mg.ﬂi‘&\

Division Chief: W

MAC/LL




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: September 1, 2004
Department of Permits &

Development Management

FROM: bert W. Bowling, Supervisor

ureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For August 23, 2004

Item Nos. 061, 062, 063, 064, 065,
06 068, 069, 070, 072, 074, 075,

076, 077, 079, 080, and (81

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWRB:CEN:jrb

ce: File

2AC-08-23-2004-NO COMMENT [TEMS-061 — 081-09012004



98 Bast Chestnut Hill Lane
Reisterstown, MD 21136
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August 2, 2004
[ ]
Baltimore County, Matyland
L]
Department of Permits and Development Management
Towson, MD 21204
Dear Sir or Madam:
& L 3 - k) L]
My neighbors, John and Natalie Kay Kovalusky, are requesting a zoning variance to build a deck.
& ] * ] L - L]
They are requesting to build the deck within a fenced-in area in their backyard off the side of their
¥ L] & ] "
house where there was a previous patio. It is this area that has two doors leading off the side of their
& & . * L
house. I understand this is the only logical location for a deck without causing undue construction to
' ] * L] 1 3 L]
.« reate doors leading outside. This area adjoins my property, but is separated by the fence. I do not
ey oy Tew : H T H : :
4 have any issues with the building of a deck at this location,
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